
CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

Category Manager : Manash Mandal (8873002763)       
mandal.manash@mjunction.in 

 

                                

Auction Room No’s: 033 - 66031760-61, 033 - 66031763-72, 033 - 44091760-61, 033 - 44091763-72 

Contact person for Inspection: 

 
CONTACT DETAILS FOR TATA STEEL POST SALES MNGT SYSTEM AT MJUNCTION 

                                                

E-Auction Catalogue: Auction conducted by mjunction services ltd 

SALE OF INDUSTRIAL BY-PRODUCTS MANAGEMENT DIVISION MATERIALS OF TATA STEEL 

EX Ex JAMSHEDPUR /TATA STEEL EX JAMSHEDPUR JUNE‘20 

BEING SOLD ON “AS-IS-WHERE-IS” & “NO-COMPLAINT” BASIS 

 
Mandate Number:    VJ20209381 

Seller:     Tata Steel Limited 

Auction website:     https://www.metaljunction.com/auction/auctionView 

e-Auction Date & Time:      3rd July at 3 PM 

Inspection Date & Time: 
Due to COVID19 , there is restriction in physical inspection. E-Inspection can be done based on Photos/ Videos (wherever 
available in catalogue). 

 

Contact Details Mjunction Ltd: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Post Auction Related Contact Details 

Area Contact No Email Id 

Lot Confirmation Related 033-44091804/44091849  

Payment Related 033-44091807/8336988819 

mjbpo.group@mjunction.in 
Delivery Order related 033-44091806/8336988821 

Material Value Refund Related 033-66011719/44091719/8336988825 

Refund Related 033-44091803/66106048/66106326 

TCS Related 033-44091804/44091849  

Payment Deviation/Disablement in 
Tata Steel 

033- 
66031759/44091759/66031789/440917 

89 
mjbpo.group@mjunction.in 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

  Collection of Delivery 
Order-Tata Steel- 
Jamshedpur 

0657-6519985/7033098848 
 

mjbpo.group@mjunction.in 

 

Collection of Delivery 
Order for Tata Steel- 
Kalinganagar 

7328820748/7328804998 
 

For time bound resolution 
of unresolved issues log 
into our customer care 
portal 

Type in www.metaljunction.com> Go to "Important Links" > Click on "Customer Complaints"> Log 
in with your user id and password and write the details of issue. 

 

 

  For Any Unresolved Issues: 

 
Contact mjunction Jamshedpur : Manash Mandal: mandal.manash@mjunction.in                                                                                                                             
 
For Any Unresolved Issues beyond Two (02) Days Mail to : Jamsheed Daver 
jamsheed.daver@mjunction.in 

:  
For Commercial Issues : Mr Surajit Sen (surajits@tatasteel.com>) Contact No – 9234531299 
 

FSD Contact Details 
FSD Base location Indicative Territory Contact Details Email Id 

Vinod Yadav Mumbai Maharashtra, Goa 9920516150 Yadav.Vinod@mjunction.in  

Manjinder Singh Mandi Govindgarh 
Punjab, Haryana, Himachal 

Pradesh, Jammu & Kashmir 
7605090375 Singh.Manjinder@mjunction.in  

Mitesh Giradakar Bhilai Chhattisgarh, Madhya Pradesh 7596040406 Mitesh.Giradkar@mjunction.in  

Indranil Dutta Rourkela Orissa, Jharkhand 7596058556 Indranil.Dutta@mjunction.in 

Prabhat Singh Delhi Delhi, Uttar Pradesh, Uttarkhand 7596059533 Prabhat.Singh@mjunction.in 

Soumen 

Chakraborty 
Kolkata 

West Bengal, Bihar, all North-east 

states 
7605090732  Chakraborty.soumen@mjunction.in  

Anup Gunashekar Bangalore 
Tamil Nadu, Kerala, Karnataka, 

Andhra Pradesh, Telangana 
7605080992 Gunashekar.Anup@mjunction.in  

 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

 Material Description 

 

LOT 
Vehicle 

Category 

Date Of 

Purchase 
Description of the vehicle 

QTY 

(MT/Lots/Nos) 
GST TCS Location Regn No RC Validity 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/01 
HMV 03.12.1990 PAY LOADER - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR BR16A0423 27.08.2020 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/02 
HMV 17.09.1987 VOLTAS OMEGA CRANE- 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR   

RC 

Cancelled 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/03 
HMV 17.09.2009 MAHINDRA TRACTOR - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR   

RC 

Cancelled 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/04 
HMV - 

MAXWEL TRAILER - 1 Nos; MAXWEL 

TRAILER - 1 Nos; ESCORTS TUGGER - 

1 Nos; (Total 3 nos. HMV) 

1 Lot 18% 1% TSL JSR   
RC 

Cancelled 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/05 
LMV 17.09.2009 FIAT PUNTO - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR JH05AA1170 09.09.2024 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/06 
LMV 14.12.2007 FORD ICON - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR JH05U 6923 12.12.2022 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/07 
LMV 10.06.2009 CHEVLORET CAR  - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR 

JH05AA 

2930 
24.09.2024 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/08 
LMV 05.06.2007 HYNDAI SANTRO - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR JH05P 4618 28.05.2021 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/09 
LMV 20.06.2005 TATA INDICA DLS - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR JH05L 2889 07.06.2020 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/10 
HMV - TDV TRUCK - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR 

BR16 G 

0147  
07.11.2020 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/11 
HMV - TDV TRUCK - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR 

BR16 G 

0146 
11.12.2020 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/12 
HMV - TDV TRUCK - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR BPH 8122 07.11.2020 

 

  

 

 

 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

 

Special Note: 
 

1. HMV/LMV which are cleared for sales with RC is having fitness clearance. 
2. Kms are not working and not available. 
3. Once approved and DO issued, Letter is issued by TSL, SCMC team to customer who does the transfer from JSR DTO. 
4. Only on receipt of DTO ownership transfer sales are effected. 
5. Loading by TSL, however can be towed for which department to take safety clearance. 

 
    Intra state Sale: - CGST & SGST: 50% each of GST Rate. 
    Inter state Sale: - IGST: GST Rate as applicable. 

 
SPECIAL NOTE: - It is the responsibility of the buyer to furnish the valid GST no. & necessary documents to Mjunction before participating in the auction. In case during 
the transactions, it is found that valid GST no. has not been provided, then all necessary liabilities if any & so accrued would be on account of the buyer. TATA Steel & 
Mjunction would not be responsible for any such liabilities. 
 

 

BIDDER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA: 

1. Interested bidders must have Tata Steel Code. If the bidder doesn’t have the TSL Code then he may request the same at:  

 

o Mr. Soumen Chakraborty. Contact No – 7605090372 ; Maid ID - Chakraborty.Soumen@mjunction.in 

o Mr. Anup Gunashekar.  Contact No – 7605090992; Mail ID - Gunashekar.Anup@mjunction.in 

 

 

2. Pre Bid Security Deposit: Non-Interest bearing security deposit of Rs. 50000 (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) through Online Payment only  

 

 

Note : TSL reserves the right to track IP address, MAC number and geolocation of bidding customers whenever customers participate in any auction on the 
mjunction auction platform for TATA Steel. Further, Customers are requested to install the necessary apps in the devices we use for log in and bidding in 
mjunction auction platform to enable tracking of the MAC number and geolocation. 

 

Important Note: 
GPS Installation in Vehicles: GPS will be mandatory for each vehicle entering TSL Works with effect from 1st September 2015, GPS will be installed by vendor E- 
Trans outside TSL Works gate with a nominal charges of Rs. 100 per vehicle. 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

“With effect from 6tht Aug 16 it will be mandatory for all customer representatives to furnish the Original Police Verification document of their customer 
representative obtained from the SSP’s office Jamshedpur along with other existing requisite documents to get the Delivery Orders from Mjunction Office JSR”. 

B: Payment and Lifting Schedule: 
 
 

 

Lot No 
EMD (No of working days from 

date of lot confirmation)) 
1st Installment (Working Days) 

LIFTING SCHEDULE (No. of 

working days from the date of 

Delivery Order, Excluding 

Saturday & Sunday) 

 For all lots 
EMD 20% (of the lot value including 
Taxes) would be collected post 
approval within 3 working days 

And balance amount 80% of the lot 
value including taxes & duties within 

7 days from lot confirmation 

LIFTING SCHEDULE (No. of working days 

from the date of Delivery Order, 

Excluding Saturday & Sunday) – 

10  working days for the vehicles without 

RC & the vehicles which require 

customer ownership transfer, once that 

is done, customer will be allowed lifting 

in 7 days. 

 
 

Dismantling & Loading Terms: Dismantling of the HMV & LMV will not to be allowed in the TSL Premises. Loading by TSL, however can be towed for 
which department to take safety clearance. 

 
 

REQUIREMENTS FOR PARTICIPATION IN AUCTION: 
 

1.1  Registration: 

              Before participation in the e-Auction, a prospective bidder shall be required to get registered with mjunction services limited. 

For details visit: www.metaljunction.com  

 

1.2 Interested bidders must have TATA STEEL CODE. If the bidder doesn’t have the Tata Steel Code then he may request the same at:  

a) Mr. Soumen Chakraborty. Contact No – 7605090372 ; Maid ID - Chakraborty.Soumen@mjunction.in 

b) Mr. Anup Gunashekar.  Contact No – 7605090992; Mail ID - Gunashekar.Anup@mjunction.in 

 
 

1.3 Pre Bid Security Deposit: : Non-Interest bearing security deposit of Rs. 50000 (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) through Online Payment only 
 

  Account Details: 

 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

Beneficiary Name MJUNCTION SERVICES LIMITED 

Bank Name HDFC BANK LTD 

Branch Name Sandoz Branch, Mumbai 

Account No Explained below * 

IFSC Code HDFC0000240 

      ACCOUNT NO: 

All the customers will have a unique account number. The unique account number is an alpha numeric code consisting of 13 characters. The 

Customer’s unique “account number” is a combination of the MJ’ SAP code along with the 7 digit bidder SAP ID and can be used as reference for all 

subsequent transactions. The Customer’s Account Number detail is available in “Profile” after the customer logs into our website using the user id 

and password. 

           

BIDDING MODALITIES: 

a) Price Bid Basis: In Indian rupees as per unit of measurement as given in Material List. Price to be quoted is basic, exclusive of all taxes. 

b) Bid Increment :  

c)  Type of Auction: Rank Based dynamic sealed Bid 

d)  Bid Validity:   Bid shall be valid for Seven (07) working days from the date of e-auction 

e)  Bid Duration:  60 Mins 

 

 
      LIFTING TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

a. DOs will be handed over to authorized representatives of bidders on receipt of payment. Lifting date is calculated from the next day 

of DO Release date. 

i. Note: Sundays are optional for the purpose of arriving at the lifting schedule 

b. Loading Time : 8 AM to 5 PM 

i. Loading shall be given strictly as per the statutory norms & safety norms of Tata Steel Ltd. 

c. Lifting with Ground Rent: Lifting along with ground rent will be allowed up to 04 (Four) working days from the last date of lifting 

period. Ground Rent will be calculated on balance unlifted quantity @ 05 paise per Rs 100 per day. 

d. DO validity can be extended Only ONCE against each Delivery Order upto a maximum of 4 days from last date of original validity period of the 
DO subject to receipt of GR Payment through Online payment by 01.00 PM on the first working day after the expiry of the Original validity 
period of DO. Kindly note that all the Delivery Orders (DO) which meet the Lot Closure Norms shall be closed within one day from the date of 
expiry of original Delivery Order (DO) validity. 

e. Additional lifting days for advance payment of installment – If the installment payment is made in advance, then additional lifting days 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

(equivalent to the number of days payment made in advance) would be given. This would not be applicable for EMD payment. 

f. Suitable extension of due date for payment and lifting will be accorded in case of any eventualities like Strike/ Bundh / Special restriction 

on vehicular movement imposed by the local Administration. etc. 

g. “With effect from 1st July’16 it will be mandatory for all customer representatives to furnish the Original Police Verification document of 
their customer representative obtained from the SSP’s office Jamshedpur along with other existing requisite documents to get the Delivery 
Orders from mjunction Office JSR”. 

Penalties: 

a) The entire Pre Bid Security amount will be forfeited if the H1 Buyer fails to deposit the EMD amount within the stipulated time.  

b) The entire Pre Bid and EMD will be forfeited if the H1 buyer fails to deposit the balance amount within the stipulated time. 

c) The Pre Bid Amount will be forfeited if the H1 buyer fails to deposit cost amount for extra materials (Above 300 MT) over & above the 

estimated quantity (if any). 

d) In the event of any default, the customer’s user id will be disabled and the customer will be blocked from participating in any auction of TSL 

with immediate effect. 

e) The defaulting customer shall be allowed 06 (Six) working days to deposit the penalty as mentioned above. In case the penalty is not received 

within the stipulated period, the customer’s entire Pre-bid security amount of INR 3,00,000 (Rupees Three Lacs only) shall be forfeited, and 

the defaulting customer shall be debarred from participating in any auctions of TSL.  

f) In case of non- lifting of full lot quantity after making full payment, a penalty equivalent to 20% of the material value for the un-lifted quantity 

against each lot shall be recovered from the customer. 

 

LOT CLOSURE NORMS: 

Successful lifting clearance certificate from TSL, at Sellers Option. 

 

 
REFUND: 

a.  “TATA Steel would make refunds only through online mode wef 15th June 2016. All customers are required to submit necessary details 
to mjunction by 15th June.” 

 
b.  Refunds will only be made by TATA Steel vide RTGS/NEFT and hence all customers are required to submit their bank details to mjunction 

or mail at mjbpo.group@mjunction.in. TATA Steel or mjunction will not be responsible for any delay in refunds owing to absence of bank 
details of the customer. 

 
c. Complaints: Complaints, if any, with regard to any transaction, shall have to be lodged by the buyer within three months from the date of 

last invoice. No complaint shall be entertained thereafter, under any circumstances. Customers can log their complaints at fsc@mjunction.in 

JURISDICTION: 

Any dispute arising out of any contract shall be decided in Jamshedpur by the courts in Jamshedpur and by no other courts. The courts in 

Jamshedpur shall have exclusive jurisdiction to adjudicate upon any such dispute. 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

a) Any dispute on quality of material and bid cancellation shall not be entertained at any point after the auction. 

b) Materials shall be sold on “as is where is basis” and “no complain basis” for all lots. 

c) Lot transfer will not be allowed. Payment and invoicing has to done in the name of the H1 bidder, subject to the prices being approved. 

d) Material purchased should be the only material being lifted from the designated location. Tata Steel has the right to check any vehicle at any 

moment of time. If material lifted differs from the material that is purchased by the buyer, and then the buyer/ Authorization representative 

will be permanently debarred. Also Tata Steel can take any penal action against the buyer/Authorization representative. All the material 

loaded in the vehicle is to be covered in order to follow the safety compliance of Tata Steel works. If the safety compliance is not followed 

then Tata Steel can penalize the buyer/ Authorization representative as deemed fit. 

e) Customer attested photocopy of valid photo ID proof (Voter ID/PAN/Aadhar Card) of all lifters/ Authorization persons engaged by customers 

for lifting of scrap from TSL is to be enclosed with the Authorization letters to be forwarded to TSL (Security/MRSPP) for issue of Gate Pass. 

f) Dispatch is subject to Force Majeure Conditions. 

g) The Seller reserves the right to terminate this offer without assigning any reason. 

h) In the event of termination of the offer, Seller shall refund the balance amount after due reconciliation. 

i) Material is being sold on "As Is Where Is" & No Complaint basis. 

j) No claims whatsoever would be entertained after cancellation of the bid. 

k) Wearing proper PPE at all times when inside the plant 

l) NO driver to be roaming around during loading of vehicles 

m) Scotch blocks mandatory when under loading or when at halt 

n) Drivers to be only at designated areas during loading. 

o) All vehicles to follow ONLY designated route inside the plant as per instruction given at JMD gate 

p) Vehicles to be parked only at designated areas. All lifters to discuss the same with plant Operations under any confusion 

q) No speed violation is acceptable under any circumstances 

    COMPLIANCE TO SAFETY NORMS 
a.  Authorized persons (of the customer) involved in lifting of the materials will be allowed only with Personal Protective Equipments (PPE) 

i.e.,Safety Shoes, Safety Helmet, Safety Goggles, Fluorescent Jacket and Hand Gloves. No “people movement” shall be allowed at the time 
of loading/delivery of materials from the yards” Tata Steel will not be responsible for any delays arising out of Non- Compliance to the Safety 
Norms. 

 

b.  Documents for verification regarding entry of vehicles inside Tata Steel works : 

 
All customers to note that presentation of following set of documents to TATA STEEL authorities is COMPULSORY at the time of reporting of 
vehicles at TSL designated Gate for entry of Customer trucks/vehicles. 
i. Driving License of driver 
ii. Registration Card 
iii. Commercial Certificate 
iv. Fitness Certificate of Vehicle 
v. Re-registration for vehicles older than 15 years Insurance 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

 
The checklist form will be filled in at TSL designated Gate for entry of Customer trucks/vehicles before entry of vehicle. 

              Requirements: 
a) Buzzer with Turning Indicator :- 1st June 

b) SUPD & RUPD :- With Immediate effect 

 

 

 

 

c) The drivers of the vehicle must have the eye test certificate. The frequency of the testing would be as below: 

 

i)  If the age of the person is less than 45 years – Once in a year 

 

ii) If the age of the person is 45 years or more, the testing is required to be done once in every 6 months 

 
        “USE OF HYDRA CRANES BY CUSTOMERS IN ANY PREMISES/LOCATION /STOCKYARDS OF TATA STEEL AND ITS VENDORS/CONSIGNMENT 

AGENTS’ PREMISES IS BANNED”. 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

 
IMPORTANT NOTE: 
                GPS Installation in Vehicles: GPS will be mandatory for each vehicle entering TSL Works with effect from 1st September 2015, GPS will be 
                installed by vendor E- Trans outside TSL Works gate with a nominal charges of Rs. 100 per vehicle. 

 
 

SAFETY CHECK LIST 

 

S.No. Safety Parameters to be checked 

1 Three Piece Mirror( Truck, Trailer & Dumper)-Helper side 

2 Single Mirror- Driver side 

3 Rear View Mirror (Tata Ace, 207, Jeep etc.) 

4 Service Brake 

5 Parking Brake 

6 Seat Belt 

7 Head Light 

8 Parking Light 

9 Blinker 

10 Horn 

11 Reverse Alarm 

12 Wiper 

13 Windshield Glass 

14 Air Pressure Min. 7 Kg/Cm^2 

15 Run Under Protection Guard as per TSL standard 

16 Side under Protection Guard as per TSL standard 

17 Tyre Condition (Tread Depth, Cut Mark etc.) 

18 Any Oil Leakage from the vehicle 

19 Physical condition of Dallah 

20 Availability of scotch block 

21 Buzzer with side indicator 

22 Driver’s eye examination report 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION IN VIEW OF COVID-19: 

1. At the testing centre, travel history of driver and customer representative with valid gate pass is to be submitted for testing slip to be issued. Without 

proper declaration of travel, testing slip would not be issued which is a mandatory document for entry inside works. 

2. It is mandatory to have Aarogya Setu Application installed in the mobile or IVRS verified in case personnel does not have smartphone, and would be duly 

checked at the testing centre. 

3. Customer representative with valid gate pass and driver should have the adequate PPEs including Face Mask and gloves for entry inside works. Removal of 

face mask or spitting inside works is strictly prohibited. 

4. All personnel are required to get the thermal scanning done at the Testing centre to proceed inside works. If anything abnormal is indicated, the personnel 

would be directed to the nearest medical facility for further tests. 

5. Social distancing is to be followed as per the issued government guidelines and must be ensured at all places, including inside works and Transport Park 

Area. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

              Legal Documents to be checked: 

S. No. Documents to be Checked 

1 RC Book 

2 Insurance 

3 Pollution 

4 Driving license 

5 Fitness for more than 15 years old vehicle 

6 NOC for outside vehicles 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

“Photographs of lots are at best indicative only and do not necessarily reflect the actual condition of lots. All bidders are advised to physically 
inspect the offered lots before participating in the auctions. Tata steel or MJ shall not be responsible or liable for any error of judgement or bids put 
by bidders acting on the basis of these photographs.” Videos have been uploaded on our website: www.metaljunction.com 

 

ALL THE PHOTOGRAPHS ARE INDICATIVE FOR AUCTION 
 
 
 
 
1. 
 

LOT 
Vehicle 

Category 

Date Of 

Purchase 
Description of the vehicle 

QTY 

(MT/Lots/Nos) 
GST TCS Location Regn No RC Validity 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/01 
HMV 03.12.1990 PAY LOADER - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR BR16A0423 27.08.2020 

 
 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

2 

LOT 
Vehicle 

Category 

Date Of 

Purchase 
Description of the vehicle 

QTY 

(MT/Lots/Nos) 
GST TCS Location Regn No RC Validity 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/02 
HMV 17.09.1987 VOLTAS OMEGA CRANE- 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR   

RC 

Cancelled 
 
 
 

 
 
 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

 
 
 
 
 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

3. 
 

LOT 
Vehicle 

Category 

Date Of 

Purchase 
Description of the vehicle 

QTY 

(MT/Lots/Nos) 
GST TCS Location Regn No RC Validity 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/03 
HMV 17.09.2009 MAHINDRA TRACTOR - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR   

RC 

Cancelled 
 

  

 

 

 
 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

4. 

LOT 
Vehicle 

Category 

Date Of 

Purchase 
Description of the vehicle 

QTY 

(MT/Lots/Nos) 
GST TCS Location Regn No RC Validity 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/04 
HMV - 

MAXWEL TRAILER - 1 Nos; MAXWEL 

TRAILER - 1 Nos; ESCORTS TUGGER - 1 

Nos; (TOTAL 3 Nos. of HMV) 

1 Lot 18% 1% TSL JSR   
RC 

Cancelled 

 

 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

 
5. 

LOT 
Vehicle 

Category 

Date Of 

Purchase 
Description of the vehicle 

QTY 

(MT/Lots/Nos) 
GST TCS Location Regn No RC Validity 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/05 
LMV 17.09.2009 FIAT PUNTO - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR JH05AA1170 09.09.2024 

 
 

 

 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

 
 
6. 

LOT 
Vehicle 

Category 

Date Of 

Purchase 
Description of the vehicle 

QTY 

(MT/Lots/Nos) 
GST TCS Location Regn No RC Validity 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/06 
LMV 14.12.2007 FORD ICON - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR 

JH05U 

6923 
12.12.2022 

 
 

 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

 
7. 

LOT 
Vehicle 

Category 

Date Of 

Purchase 
Description of the vehicle 

QTY 

(MT/Lots/Nos) 
GST TCS Location Regn No RC Validity 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/07 
LMV 10.06.2009 CHEVLORET CAR  - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR 

JH05AA 

2930 
24.09.2024 

 

 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

 
8. 

LOT 
Vehicle 

Category 

Date Of 

Purchase 
Description of the vehicle 

QTY 

(MT/Lots/Nos) 
GST TCS Location Regn No RC Validity 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/08 
LMV 05.06.2007 HYNDAI SANTRO - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR JH05P 4618 28.05.2021 

 
 

 

 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

 
9. 

LOT 
Vehicle 

Category 

Date Of 

Purchase 
Description of the vehicle 

QTY 

(MT/Lots/Nos) 
GST TCS Location Regn No RC Validity 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/09 
LMV 20.06.2005 TATA INDICA DLS - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR JH05L 2889 07.06.2020 

 
 

 

 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

10. 

LOT 
Vehicle 

Category 

Date Of 

Purchase 
Description of the vehicle 

QTY 

(MT/Lots/Nos) 
GST TCS Location Regn No RC Validity 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/10 
HMV - TDV TRUCK - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR 

BR16 G 

0147  
07.11.2020 

 

 
 
 
 
 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

11. 

LOT 
Vehicle 

Category 

Date Of 

Purchase 
Description of the vehicle 

QTY 

(MT/Lots/Nos) 
GST TCS Location Regn No RC Validity 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/11 
HMV - TDV TRUCK - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR 

BR16 G 

0146 
11.12.2020 

 
 

 
 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

 
12. 

LOT 
Vehicle 

Category 

Date Of 

Purchase 
Description of the vehicle 

QTY 

(MT/Lots/Nos) 
GST TCS Location Regn No RC Validity 

TSL/LMV-

HMV/20/12 
HMV - TDV TRUCK - 1 Nos 1 Nos 18% 1% TSL JSR BPH 8122 07.11.2020 

 

 
 
 
 



CIN L27100MH1907PLC000260 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 


